Grass Drawer
Slides
Last Updated: 07/02/10
Section A
-5: G
rass D
raw
er Slides
Section A-5: Grass Drawer Slides
Maverick Hardware
2
Grass (1700/1702 )
Single Extension Slide, 100 lbs
Description
•	 3/4	extension
•	 Load	capacity	100	lbs
•	 Installation	width	12.5mm	(1/2”)
•	 Bottom	mounting	with	nylon	rollers
•	 Bottom	corner	clearance
Features
•	 Pre-mounted	rollers
•	 Parallel	self	closing
•	 Double	stop
Benefits
•	 Superior	running	conditions
•	 Allows	minimum	gaps	between	drawer	fronts
•	 Chamfering	of	drawer	bottom	not	necessary
•	 Less	deflection
•	 Open	drawer	can	be	locked
Part # Length mm (inch) Pkg Color
ME1700P10WH 250	(10”) 20 pairs White
ME1700P12WH 300	(12”) 20 pairs White
ME1700P14WH 350	(14”) 20 pairs White
ME1700P16WH 400	(16”) 20 pairs White
ME1700P18WH 450	(18”) 20 pairs White
ME1700P20WH 500	(20”) 20 pairs White
ME1700P22WH 550	(22”) 20 pairs White
Part # Length mm (inch) Pkg Color
ME1702B10WHB 250	(10”) 25	bulk White
ME1702B12WHB 300	(12”) 25	bulk White
ME1702B14WHB 350	(14”) 25	bulk White
ME1702B16WHB 400	(16”) 25	bulk White
ME1702B18WHB 450	(18”) 25	bulk White
ME1702B20WHB 500	(20”) 25	bulk White
ME1702B22WHB 550	(22”) 25	bulk White
ME1702B23WHB 575	(23”) 25	bulk White
Grass Slides
Se
ct
io
n
A
-5
: G
ra
ss
 D
ra
w
er
 S
lid
es
2610	Roosevelt	Blvd,	Eugene	OR,	97402
(541)	 688-1878
(800)	 452-2612
	Fax	 688-1993
3
Grass Slides Section A
-5: G
rass D
raw
er Slides
Grass (1800)
Single Extension Slide, 125 lbs
Description
•	 Oversized	3/4”	extension
•	 Load	capacity	125	lbs
•	 Installation	width	12.5mm	(1/2”)
•	 Bottom	mounting	with	nylon	rollers
•	 Color:	White
•	 Bottom	corner	clearance
•	 Higher	load	capacities
Features
•	 Pre-mounted	rollers
•	 Parallel	self	closing
•	 Double	stop
Benefits
•	 Superior	running	conditions
•	 Allows	minimum	gaps	between	drawer	fronts
•	 Chamfering	of	drawer	bottom	not	necessary
•	 Less	deflection
•	 Open	drawer	can	be	locked
Part # Length mm (inch) Pkg
ME1800-24WH 600	(24”) 20 indiv
ME1800-26WH 650	(26”) 20 indiv
ME1800-28WH 700	(28”) 20 indiv
ME1800-30WH 750	(30”) 20 indiv
ME1800-32WH 800	(32”) 20 indiv
Maverick Hardware
4
Grass Slides
Se
ct
io
n
A
-5
: G
ra
ss
 D
ra
w
er
 S
lid
es
Grass (1754)
Tilt Front Single Extension Slide
Description
•	 3/4	extension
•	 Load	capacity	100	lbs
•	 Installation	width	12.5mm	(1/2”)
•	 Bottom	mounting	with	nylon	rollers
•	 Color:	White
•	 Bottom	corner	clearance
•	 Tilt	bracket	on	drawer	member
Features
•	 Tilt	front
•	 Pre-mounted	rollers
•	 Parallel	self	closing
•	 Double	stop
Benefits
•	 Better	access	for	cutting	boards
•	 Superior	running	conditions
•	 Allows	minimum	gaps	between	drawer	fronts
•	 Chamfering	of	drawer	bottom	not	necessary
•	 Less	deflection
•	 Open	drawer	can	be	locked
Part # Length mm (inch) Pkg
ME1754-16WH 400	(16”) 25	bulk
ME1754-18WH 450	(18”) 25	bulk
ME1754-20WH 500	(24”) 25	bulk
ME1754-22WH 550	(22”) 25	bulk
2610	Roosevelt	Blvd,	Eugene	OR,	97402
(541)	 688-1878
(800)	 452-2612
	Fax	 688-1993
5
Grass (5300)
Full Extension Slide, 125 lbs
Description
•	 Full	extension
•	 Load	capacity	125	lbs
•	 Installation	width	12.5mm	(1/2”)
•	 Bottom	mounting	with	nylon	rollers
•	 Color:	White
•	 Bottom	corner	clearance
•	 Guaranteed	self-closing
Features
•	 Twist	lock	self	closing	action
•	 Safety	lock
•	 Parallel	self	closing
•	 32mm	system
Benefits
•	 Prevents	accidental	drawer	removal
•	 Allows	minimum	gaps
•	 Full	drawer	access
•	 Easy	to	upgrade	from	single	extension
Part # Length mm (inch) Pkg
ME5300-10WH 250	(10”) 10 indiv
ME5300-12WH 300	(12”) 10 indiv
ME5300-14WH 350	(14”) 10 indiv
ME5300-16WH 400	(16”) 10 indiv
ME5300-18WH 450	(18”) 10 indiv
ME5300-20WH 500	(20”) 10 indiv
ME5300-22WH 550	(22”) 10 indiv
ME5300-24WH 600	(24”) 10 indiv
ME5300-26WH 650	(26”) 10 indiv
ME5300-28WH 700	(28”) 10 indiv
ME5300-30WH 750	(30”) 10 indiv
ME5300-32WH 800	(32”) 10 indiv
Grass Slides
Section A
-5: G
rass D
raw
er Slides
Maverick Hardware
6
Grass (3570)
Pull Out Shelf, Railing and Corners
Description
•	 Railing	for	single	and	double	gallery	pull	out	shelves
•	 Aluminum	tube
•	 Epoxy	coated
•	 Color:	White
Features
•	 Railing	for	pull	out	shelves
Benefits
•	 Organizes	pull	out	shelves
•	 Easy	cutting	to	required	length
Part # Description
MEAL3570-525 Divider	rail	(525mm)
MEAL3570-1000 Divider	rail	(1000mm)
MEAL3576* Single	corner	post
MEAL3577 Double	corner	post
MEAL3575* Divider clip
*Special Order Item
3577
3570
1700
Single extension slide
(Page 5)
3575
Grass Slides
Se
ct
io
n
A
-5
: G
ra
ss
 D
ra
w
er
 S
lid
es
2610	Roosevelt	Blvd,	Eugene	OR,	97402
(541)	 688-1878
(800)	 452-2612
	Fax	 688-1993
7
Accessories
Section A
-5: G
rass D
raw
er Slides
Grass
4” Universal Rear Mount Socket for 1700/1800
Part # Description
ME1702-STR Staple	mount	(polyethylene) Right	hand
ME1702-SCR Screw	mount	(ABS	copolymer) Right	hand
ME1702-STL Staple	mount	(polyethylene) Left	hand
ME1702-SCL Screw	mount	(ABS	copolymer) Left	hand
Grass
Slide Gun for Drawer Slides 1700/1800  ME1702-GUN